
2023-2024 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-21   Conf: 3-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rougier, Kaila 29-25 863 29.8 115-306 .376 43-168 .256 55-73 .753 20 95 115 4.0 58 0 52 75 0 38 328 11.3
22 Swann, Lyric 30-25 852 28.4 111-306 .363 59-192 .307 28-37 .757 13 78 91 3.0 31 0 39 53 3 23 309 10.3
24 Adams, Jayla 30-30 987 32.9 106-289 .367 36-120 .300 59-78 .756 30 66 96 3.2 56 1 98 81 8 27 307 10.2
40 Broermann, Emma 30-30 794 26.5 108-196 .551 5-17 .294 35-63 .556 88 135 223 7.4 107 5 20 53 14 18 256 8.5
02 Washington, Alexa 30-1 596 19.9 73-191 .382 42-130 .323 13-20 .650 9 37 46 1.5 36 1 29 45 0 19 201 6.7
04 Taub, Sarah 30-17 679 22.6 56-155 .361 7-42 .167 46-72 .639 32 87 119 4.0 86 2 48 62 7 39 165 5.5
13 Eklund, Selma 30-21 684 22.8 57-128 .445 7-30 .233 24-49 .490 37 75 112 3.7 68 0 39 50 14 11 145 4.8
21 Svansdottir, Agnes 11-0 120 10.9 18-46 .391 11-27 .407 2-2 1.000 4 12 16 1.5 15 0 6 15 0 3 49 4.5
03 Brown, Tyra 4-0 33 8.3 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 5 12 17 4.3 4 0 1 1 0 1 14 3.5
11 Cain, Kyla 23-0 179 7.8 23-58 .397 2-15 .133 13-26 .500 11 21 32 1.4 21 0 4 10 1 10 61 2.7
05 Rafnsdottir, Helena 29-1 325 11.2 22-68 .324 16-46 .348 3-4 .750 20 42 62 2.1 31 0 19 31 5 7 63 2.2
01 Clark, Kirsten 7-0 38 5.4 2-10 .200 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 3 1 0 1 8 1.1
Total 30 6150 205.0 696-1763 .395 230-798 .288 284-432 .657 339 725 1064 35.5 516 9 358 505 52 197 1906 63.53
Opponents 30 6150 205.0 760-1799 .422 162-544 .298 363-531 .684 356 769 1125 37.5 453 8 376 438 100 225 2045 68.17

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1906 2045
    Points Per Game 63.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 696-1763 760-1799
    Field Goal Pct .395 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-798 162-544
    3PT FG Pct .288 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-432 363-531
    FT Pct .657 .684
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 1064 1125
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 358 376
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 505 438
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 197 225
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.5
BLOCKS 52 100
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 7,055 24,068
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-504 15-1,605
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
North Florida 486 401 469 493 14 20 1906
Opponents 458 491 520 510 14 25 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Florida L 65-82 1,112
11/09/23 TRINITY BAPTIST W 116-44 2,200
11/13/23 FLA. ATLANTIC L 75-84 599
11/15/23 at Gonzaga L 55-83 4,845
11/19/23 at South Fla. L 55-56 4,534
11/24/23 at Ga. Southern L 75-85 459
11/25/23 vs USC Upstate L 60-73 100
11/29/23 WARNER W 68-51 319
12/02/23 at Saint Joseph's L 65-84 517
12/04/23 at Coppin St. W 49-43 3,552
12/13/23 PIEDMONT W 105-66 101
12/16/23 at Kansas St. L 53-79 3,419
12/20/23 WINTHROP W 55-49 283
12/29/23 FLORIDA A&M W 76-71 559

* 01/04/24 STETSON L 57-61 329
* 01/06/24 FGCU L 38-70 346
* 01/11/24 at Kennesaw St. L 43-52 506
* 01/13/24 at Queens (NC) W 76-57 144
* 01/25/24 BELLARMINE L 63-69 346
* 01/27/24 EASTERN KY. L 56-79 467
* 02/01/24 at North Ala. L 51-60 1,117
* 02/03/24 at Central Ark. L 44-58 722
* 02/07/24 AUSTIN PEAY W 52-50 396
* 02/10/24 at Lipscomb L 82-94 563
* 02/15/24 JACKSONVILLE L 60-77 456
* 02/17/24 at Jacksonville L 60-73 317
* 02/22/24 QUEENS (NC) L 72-77 319
* 02/24/24 KENNESAW ST. W 91-84 335
* 02/29/24 at FGCU L 33-75 1,830
* 03/02/24 at Stetson L 56-59 431

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of North Florida Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rougier, Kaila 15-15 492 32.8 60-165 .364 22-95 .232 25-34 .735 8 47 55 3.7 34 0 25 36 0 15 167 11.1
24 Adams, Jayla 16-16 564 35.3 56-162 .346 19-66 .288 43-52 .827 17 36 53 3.3 30 0 43 44 6 10 174 10.9
22 Swann, Lyric 16-14 479 29.9 54-166 .325 29-107 .271 14-20 .700 4 42 46 2.9 19 0 18 24 1 13 151 9.4
40 Broermann, Emma 16-16 459 28.7 56-105 .533 3-11 .273 20-39 .513 52 90 142 8.9 54 2 13 33 9 7 135 8.4
04 Taub, Sarah 16-10 366 22.9 30-85 .353 4-27 .148 27-46 .587 17 48 65 4.1 47 2 25 32 6 18 91 5.7
02 Washington, Alexa 16-1 301 18.8 28-74 .378 13-46 .283 9-14 .643 3 20 23 1.4 20 0 10 28 0 8 78 4.9
21 Svansdottir, Agnes 11-0 120 10.9 18-46 .391 11-27 .407 2-2 1.000 4 12 16 1.5 15 0 6 15 0 3 49 4.5
13 Eklund, Selma 16-7 298 18.6 13-46 .283 2-16 .125 16-28 .571 10 37 47 2.9 37 0 14 20 7 4 44 2.8
11 Cain, Kyla 10-0 85 8.5 7-30 .233 1-10 .100 10-19 .526 3 9 12 1.2 9 0 0 4 0 1 25 2.5
05 Rafnsdottir, Helena 15-1 132 8.8 6-20 .300 6-17 .353 2-2 1.000 3 18 21 1.4 10 0 4 10 3 1 20 1.3
01 Clark, Kirsten 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3300 206.3 328-899 .365 110-422 .261 168-256 .656 157 392 549 34.3 276 4 158 261 32 80 934 58.38
Opponents 16 3300 206.3 400-966 .414 88-300 .293 207-303 .683 193 429 622 38.9 259 6 182 203 48 119 1095 68.44

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 934 1095
    Points Per Game 58.4 68.4
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 328-899 400-966
    Field Goal Pct .365 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-422 88-300
    3PT FG Pct .261 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-256 207-303
    FT Pct .656 .683
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.9
REBOUNDS 549 622
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 158 182
    Assists Per Game 9.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 261 203
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 80 119
    Steals Per Game 5.0 7.4
BLOCKS 32 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,994 5,630
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-374 8-704
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
North Florida 213 208 236 243 14 20 934
Opponents 233 270 279 274 14 25 1095

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 STETSON L 57-61 329
01/06/24 FGCU L 38-70 346
01/11/24 at  Kennesaw St. L 43-52 506
01/13/24 at  Queens (NC) W 76-57 144
01/25/24 BELLARMINE L 63-69 346
01/27/24 EASTERN KY. L 56-79 467
02/01/24 at  North Ala. L 51-60 1117
02/03/24 at  Central Ark. L 44-58 722
02/07/24 AUSTIN PEAY W 52-50 396
02/10/24 at  Lipscomb L 82-94 563
02/15/24 JACKSONVILLE L 60-77 456
02/17/24 at  Jacksonville L 60-73 317
02/22/24 QUEENS (NC) L 72-77 319
02/24/24 KENNESAW ST. W 91-84 335
02/29/24 at  FGCU L 33-75 1830
03/02/24 at  Stetson L 56-59 431


